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SPALDING UNIVERSITY
School of Education
Curriculum Contract — Rank I Planned Sixth Year Program

NAME STUDENT #
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE (HOME) (WORK) E-MAIL _
COLLEGE/UNIV DEGREE HELD___ GPA

CERTIFICATION HELD _ ENTRY DATE

The Rank I program is pre-planned with the student and the advisor to meet the needs of the individual in relation to the Kentucky
Teacher Standards or other appropriate standards. Course work may be selected from the grid of designated courses or from the academic
specialization of the teaching area. Teacher candidate’s professional development plan will be re-visited in order to guide program
development. A Rank I is earned with 30 credit hours beyond Rank II or 60 credit hours beyond Rank III. At least 15 hours

in electives must be taken at Spalding University.

Automatic Dismissal: One grade of F, two grades of C, or one grade of C in a course of six or more hours.

NUMBER COURSE HOURS YEAR GRADE
ETL 610 Philosophy, Interp. & Appl. of Research 3
or
SGC 630 Research Methods/Tests &
Measurements
ETL 650 Assessing Learning for Student 3
Achievement
ELECTIVES
- 3
. 3
- 3
. 3
- 3
. 3
- 3
3

*Minimum GPA: Overall 3.0. Automatic Dismissal: One Grade of F, two grades of C, or one grade of C in
a course of 6 or more hours

Required Test Field Experience
If an additional certification or an A minimum of 20 hours in field experiences
endorsement area is added, a state designated are required.

test(s) may be required. See advisor for
information. Courses Hours




Acknowledgement of program contract:

Student Signature Date Advisor Date
Candidacy Decision (Required after 18 hours)
Program Director Date Decision Date

Successful Completion of Final Project

Successful Completion of Program

Advisor Signature Date

Academic Advisor

Date
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